

7. Students

7.16.POL Fee Schedule

Effective/Revision Date: 07/14/2021 Page 1 of 4

Fee Name	Amount	
Course/Grade Related Fees (Curricular)		
Endurance Training/year VASA membership; Sports program pays balance of membership.	\$8.00/month; \$72/year	
Credit Recovery (not to be waived)	\$25/semester	
Advanced Placement Testing Fees (not to be waived)	Varies by test	
Personal Discretionary Expenses Miscellaneous Optional Purchases (not to be waived)		
PE Uniform Shirt - 1 item	8.00	
PE Uniform Shirt - 2 items	15.00	
Yearbook Elementary, Soft Cover	145.00	
Yearbook Elementary, Hard Cover	18.00	
Yearbook Junior High	20.00 (2015.00 if purchased at- registration)	
Class Change Fee	10.00	
Replacement Name Tag*	5.00	
Replacement Planner*	5.00	
Replacement Earbuds*	5.00	
Replacement or Repair for Chromebook**	Up to \$260 200.00	
Lost or damaged books	Cost of book	

Extracurricular Opportunities		
School Dances	Varies \$1-\$5	
Lagoon School Day	Varies \$45-\$55	
Uniform Free Day	\$1	
Expeditionary Learning Opportunities (Co-Curricular)		
Spain Field Trip** Air and bus travel; lodging; food; tuition; tour guides; entrance fees	3,000.00	
West Coast Science Expedition** Fuel expenses; entrance fees; lodging fees; supplies; tours	300.00	
Southern Utah Science Expedition** Fuel expenses; entrance fees; lodging fees; supplies; tours	100.00	

^{*}Work alternatives to payment are available.

Fee Limits

<u>CurricularCourse Related-Fees</u>

Per Student: \$75 Per Family: \$150

<u>Personal Discretionary Expenses</u><u>Miscellaneous Optional Purchases</u>

No Limits

Expeditionary Learning Opportunities

- 1. No Limits
- 2. Service Requirements:
 - a. Science Expeditionary Learning Opportunities (Oregon and Escalante): Each trip has a 2 hour service project requirement for all attendees.
 - b. Spain Trip:
 - i. All attendees must participate in group planned service and fundraising activities. No more than 20 hours.
 - ii. Individual fundraising opportunities are also provided. Hours may vary.

7.16.POL Fee Schedule	
Effective/Revision Date: 07/14/2021	Page 2 of 4

^{**} Amounts reflect maximums; individual amounts may vary depending on actual costs, student count, trip fees, and fundraising revenues.

Student Device (chromebook) Repair Costs

- Part costs are wholesale costs and may be subject to change based on availability.
- These costs are based on the device being reparable in house. Additional costs or replacement may be required for extensive damages.
- Repairs will only be made if the cost is less than replacement.

Item	Amount
Casing	\$20.00 \$30.00
Battery	\$25.00 \$23.00
Radiator	\$22.00 \$17.00
WiFi Card	\$25.00
Motherboard	\$150.00 \$160.00
Speakers	\$20.00 \$13.00 /pair
USB Board (if applicable)	\$35.00
Trackpad	\$35.00 \$44.00
Keyboard	\$60.00 \$90.0 0
Display Bezel	\$20.00 \$16.00
Display	\$130.00 \$160.00
Camera	\$15.00 \$13.00
Keys	\$0.10/each \$10.74
Labor	\$40.00/hour

Document History

Approved: unknown Revised: 06/16/2016

06/14/2017 Added: Ultimate Frisbee, Environmental Science, Biology, Weight Training;

Equalized electives; Simplified/increased yearbook; Removed robotics.

07/19/2017 Changed the PE shirt fee to \$8, made the PE shorts optional.

06/13/2018 Changed the Endurance Training Fee to \$8/month; \$72/year due to

VASA membership costs

06/12/2019 Added Credit Recovery at \$25/semester.

Removed Grade level fees to increase transparency.

7.16.POL Fee Schedule	
Effective/Revision Date: 07/14/2021	Page 3 of 4

Added Student and Family maximums. Added additional fees to make the schedule more inclusive. 08/15/2019 Reduced the cost of Junior High Yearbook to reflect actual costs. Added replacement earbud costs. 03/19/2020 Removed course specific charges except Endurance Training and Weight training facility fees. Added one grade level fee. Added spend plan information, and service and fundraising requirements for trips. 05/21/2020 Increased grade level fee to account for chromebook check out. Increased individual and family maximums to correspond to grade level fee increase. 03/11/2021 Added Chromebook repair costs, adjusted some fees as needed, and corrected trip descriptions. 07/14/2021 Removed class fees and sports fees.

<u>Legal References</u>

7.16.POL Fee Schedule	
Effective/Revision Date: 07/14/2021	Page 4 of 4